St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips (for Correspondence Only) 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1 3TW
Tel: 0750 800 1602 Email:clerk@StCuthbertWithout-PC.gov.uk
Web www.stcuthbertwithout.org.uk

Thursday, 17 July 2025
Dear Councillor

You are summoned to attend the St Cuthbert Without Parish Council Meeting that will be
held at Eden Valley Hospice on 24 July 2025 at 7.30 PM. The Public and Press are invited to

attend.
(\(}cp [k

Clerk
AGENDA

32. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE - To receive apologies and approve reasons for absence
33. MINUTES OF THE COUNCIL MEETINGS held on 22 May and 2 July 2025 - To authorise
the chair to sign, as a correct record, the minutes of the meeting held on 22 May and
2 July 2025 (attached).
34. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST/REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATION
a. Register of Interests: Councillors are reminded of the need to update their
register of interests
To declare any personal interests in items on the agenda and their nature
c. To declare any prejudicial interests in items on the agenda and their nature
(Councillors with prejudicial interests must leave the meeting for the relevant
items)
d. To make any requests for dispensation
35. Exclusion of Press and Public (Public Bodies Admission to Meetings Act 1960)
To decide whether there are any items of business which require exclusion of the
press and public
36. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (20 MINUTES ALLOWED) - this agenda item enables Parish
Councillors to hear the views, comments and/or complaints from the public. The Parish Councillors
can respond. However (unless the items are already on the agenda) no council decisions can be taken
at this meeting but, if appropriate, the matters can be put onto a future agenda for decision.
Comments limited to 5 minutes per person.

37. CUMBERLAND COUNCILLOR REPORTS- to receive items for information (items raised
for decision will appear on the agenda for the next meeting subject to agreement by
the council.)

38. POLICE MATTERS - to resolve whether to submit any matters to the Local Focus Hub.

39. PLANNING APPLICATIONS - You may view the details on the Planning Authority
website (Cumberland.gov.uk) where parishioners can submit their own observations
directly
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a.

Email:clerk@StCuthbertWithout-PC.gov.uk

To note the following applications that were delegated to the Clerk for
decision following consultation with councillors and the comments below

made online.
25/0312 12 The Willows, Erection Of First Floor Side Extension To Provide En- | Ng
Durdar, Carlisle, | Suite Bedroom Together With Single Storey Rear .
CA2 4UP Extension To Provide Gym/Sunroom With Balcony observations
Above
25/0268 | 40 Durdar Road, | Erection Of Detached Double Garage No
Carlisle, CA2 .
4SB observations

b. To Note the following applications were granted approval

25/0150

Woodside Park, Wreay, Carlisle,

Erection Of Timber Framed Garage Comprising 3no.

CA4 ORH Bays And Storage Above
40. FINANCE
a. Payments- to authorise schedule of payments totalling £5583.02 (VN 22-38)
VN | Inv. Date PAYEE CHQ. Purpose of | AMOUNT VAT NET
NO/ Expenditure £ INCLUDED | AMOUNT
Ref no £ £
Already paid
22 | 20/06/2025 | Autospeedwatch INV- Speed 196.27 39.25 235.52
Limited ASW- Indicator
WO0355 Device
23 | 22/06/2025 | Autospeedwatch | INV508 Speed 27.00 5.40 32.40
Limited Indicator
Device
24 | 01/07/2025 | Solway Garden 0 Grass contract 682.29 136.46 818.75
and Landscapes
To be paid
31 | 15/07/2025 Hayton Parish INV18 Expenses 11.32 0.00 11.32
Council
33 | 15/07/2025 Starboard INV- Subscription 408.00 81.60 489.60
Systems Ltd 10540
(Scribe)
30 | 15/07/2025 | Autospeedwatch | ID 521 Speed 198.00 39.60 237.60
Limited Indicator
Device
Licence year 2
28 | 25/07/2025 Nick Phillips 0 Expenses 33.91 0.00 33.91
32 | 25/07/2025 Eden Valley INV 458 Room Hire 55.00 0.00 55.00
Hospice
26 | 27/07/2025 Nick Phillips 0 Salary 1,114.23 0.00 1,114.23
25 | 27/07/2025 HMRC 0 PAYE 150.20 0.00 150.20
29 | 27/07/2025 SSE Energy 0 Footway 7717 3.86 81.03
Solutions lighting
27 | 31/07/2025 | Unity Trust Bank 0 Bank charges 6.00 0.00 6.00
35 | 27/08/2025 Nick Phillips 0 Salary 1,114.23 0.00 1,114.23
34 | 27/08/2025 HMRC 0 PAYE 150.20 0.00 150.20
37 | 27/08/2025 SSE Energy 0 Footway 7717 3.86 81.03
Solutions lighting
36 | 31/08/2025 | Unity Trust Bank 0 Bank charges 6.00 0.00 6.00
38 | 25/07/2025 | London Hearts 31454 Defibrillator 966.00 0.00 966.00
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41.

42

44,
45.

46.

47.

48.

b. Monthly reconciliation (May and June 2025) - to receive and note the
reconciliation and balances checked by Clir Stringfellow.
c. Monthly budget update- to receive and note
Receipt — to note receipt from Unity Trust Bank, interest R02 £219.29,
Cumberland Council R0O3 £966, grant for defibrillator.
e. To note that the clerk has transferred £15000 to savings.
Carlisle Southern Link Road- to receive, for information, any updates.

. St Cuthbert’s Garden Village- to receive, for information, any updates.
43.

AutospeedWatch policy — to resolve whether to adopt the attached policy and
whether to increase the number of warning signs at approximately £60 per sign.
AutoSpeedWatch Reports — to receive, for information, the attached reports.
Blackwell House and Stables- to note that the listed building has now been partially
demolished and resolve whether there are any actions that the Parish Council can
and should take. (Attachment)

Electoral Review of Cumberland Council area — to resolve how to respond to the draft
recommendations (attached)

Clerk and Councillors’ reports/items for future agenda

Each Councillor is requested to use this opportunity to report minor matters of
information not included elsewhere on the agenda and to raise items for future
agendas. Councillors are respectfully reminded that this is not an opportunity for
debate or decision making.

Date of next meeting

The next meeting of the Parish Council will take place on Thursday 25 September
2025 in Wreay Village Hall at 7.30.

Agenda items to be submitted to the Clerk by 12 noon on 12 September 2025.
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Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting of St Cuthbert Without followed by the Annual
meeting of St Cuthbert Without Parish Council held on Thursday 22 May 2025 at 7.30pm
at The Creighton Rugby Club.

Present: S Reed (Chair), S Bird, M Bowman, J Hayton, E Nanson, | Stewart, M Turnbull, E Wallace

Also present: N Phillips (Clerk/RFO), PC Dan Fisher, Cumberland Cllr L Patrick

voR W

o

10.

11.

12.
13.

Annual Parish Meeting
Minutes
Chair’s report 2024-25 —received a report from the 2024-25 Chair of St Cuthbert
Without Parish Council — Clir Reed mentioned that there are some large projects in
the area, CSLR, Garden Village, Speed Cameras and defibrillators. Started a
community plan.
Public participation — none present

Annual Meeting of St Cuthbert Without Parish Council
Minutes

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE - received apologies and approve reasons for absence
from Clirs Bradford and Stringfellow, not present Cllr Graham
Election of Chair —elected ClIr Reed as chair for 2025-26
Chair’s Declaration of Acceptance of Office - received the Chair’s declaration
Election of Vice Chair —elected ClIr Stewart as Vice Chair for 2025-26
MINUTES OF THE COUNCIL MEETING held on 27 March 2025 - authorise the chair to
sign, as a correct record, the minutes of the meeting held on 27 March 2025.
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST/REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATION- no new declarations.
Year End Accounts —received and noted the attached statements of accounts
Internal Auditor 2025-26 —

a. received the internal audit report for 24/25

b. resolved whether to re-appoint the existing internal auditor
Risk assessment and internal audit policy —resolve whether to adopt the attached
policy
Annual AGAR Return 2024-25 (Attached)

a. answered the questions on the Annual Governance Statement and

authorised the Clerk and Chair to sign.

b. resolved to authorise the Chair to Sign the Accounting Statement
Exclusion of Press and Public (Public Bodies Admission to Meetings Act 1960)
To decide whether there are any items of business which require exclusion of the
press and public —item 24
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION - none present
CUMBERLAND COUNCILLOR REPORTS-received the following items for information:
Community Panels — new rounds of funding available — Garden Village and devolution
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14.

consultations have taken place or continuing. Arnside House, for sale, no current
plans. Missed bin collections still happening across the parish.

POLICE MATTERS —PC Fisher shared the following: Anti-social behaviour is
decreasing, not as rapidly as hoped, it is likely that it will spike over the warmer
months. Started to see some fires, some of which have been started by juveniles.
Recent work has seized over 7500 cannabis vapes as well as seizing over £500,000
cash from drug dealers.

Speeding — just over 400 letters have been sent, some changes have been seen, there
has been a reduction in speeding in Garlands Road but not yet in Brisco. Road traffic
team have spent time in Brisco and will return. Static camera has been purchased
which will allow more targeted intervention and the heatmaps have helped with this.
There have been a number of racist incidents in the area that the Police are dealing
with.

Clirs raised the following points:

E-bikes being used in on roads and disregarding the rules of road.

A suggestion was made that it would be worth reminding school children in Year 5&6
about cycle safety.

Is it possible to resolve the issues of parking at Durdar crossroads

Nitrous Oxide use — is escalating, police would like to know where, when and who to
be able to deal with effectively.

15. PLANNING APPLICATIONS -
a. resolved to submit observations on the following applications
25/0207 Land at Garlands Road and Cumwhinton Erection Of Upto 180no. Dwellings
Road north of Speckled Wood, Garlands (Outline)

Road, Carlisle

The parish council does not object to the application although would like to see the following conditions imposed
at this stage:

e as the proposed site is situated on the side of a hill, we would like to see that grit bins are in place and
arrangements made for their replenishment

¢  We would like to see traffic calming measures on the “Main Street” such as priority sections so that the
road does not become a shortcut traffic route between Garlands Road and Cumwhinton Road.

e Ateach end to the “Main Street” ie at Cumwhinton Road and Garlands Road we would like to see the
development provide an improvement to the current road infrastructure in the area and provision of a
roundabout to at each entrance, thereby slowing traffic on both Cumwhinton Road and Garlands Road.

¢  Whilst we applaud the retention of the hedging around the site, we would also like to see if there is then
a possibility of widening the footpath along Garlands Road.

e We would like to see that this development will make a proportionate contribution both to the overall
development costs of the Garden Village Infrastructure and more particularly to more local
infrastructure in the Carleton area.

25/0024/-“30 11 Cherry Lane, Carlisle, CA1 3GJ Removal Of Deadwood/Storm Damaged

Branches & Crown Lifting Of Redwood
Tree

Support as it is good management of the tree

b. noted the following applications that were delegated to the Clerk for decision
following consultation with councillors and the comments below made online.

Floshes Farm, Removal Of Hedge To H :
25/0007/HDG Durdor Road, Morge With Next Field No objecFlon aIthough would
Carlisle, CA2 4TR prefer this to be carried out

after the bird nesting season.
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25/0150 Woodside Park, Erection Of Timber Framed No observations
Wreay, Carlisle, Garage Comprising 3no.
CA4 ORH Bays And Storage Above
25/0018/TPO 6 Cherry Lane, Crown Reduction To 1no. No observations
Carlisle, CA1 3GJ | Austrian Pine (T7) Subject
To TPO308
c. Noted the following applications were granted approval
25/0092 The Shields, Brisco, Erection Of Two Storey Side Extension To Provide Additional Living
Carlisle, CA4 0QS Accommodation On Ground Floor With 1no. En-Suite Bedroom Above
25/0125 | Carl View, Garlands Erection Of Detached Double Garage (Part Retrospective)
Road, Carlisle, CA1 3SU
16. FINANCE
a. Payments- authorised schedule of payments totalling £4770.62 (VN 7-21)
VN | Inv. Date PAYEE CHQ. Purpose of AMOUNT VAT NET
NO/ Ref | Expenditure £ INCLUDED | AMOUNT
no £ £
7 | 07/04/2025 | D&G Electrical | INV 582 Defibrillators 83.33 16.67 100.00
Services North
West Ltd
20 | 12/05/2025 DM Payroll 4356 Payroll 120.00 0.00 120.00
Services Lid
21 | 12/05/2025 Jean Airey SCWPC Audit 75.00 0.00 75.00
8 | 23/05/2025 Nick Phillips 0 Expenses 8.25 0.00 8.25
19 | 23/05/2025 Cumbria SCWPC Subscription 760.30 0.00 760.30
Association of
Local Councils
9 | 23/05/2025 SSE Energy 0 Footway 7717 3.86 81.03
Solutions lighting
10 | 27/05/2025 HMRC 0 PAYE 150.20 0.00 150.20
11 | 27/05/2025 Nick Phillips 0 Salary 1,114.23 0.00 1,114.23
12 | 31/05/2025 Unity Trust 0 Bank charges 6.00 0.00 6.00
Bank
15 | 01/06/2025 | Solway Garden 0 Grass contract 682.29 136.46 818.75
and
Landscapes
18 | 23/06/2025 | SSE Energy 0 Footway 7717 3.86 81.03
Solutions lighting
13 | 27/06/2025 HMRC 0 PAYE 150.20 0.00 150.20
14 | 27/06/2025 Nick Phillips 0 Salary 1,114.23 0.00 1,114.23
17 | 30/06/2025 Unity Trust 0 Bank charges 6.00 0.00 6.00
Bank
16 | 01/07/2025 | Solway Garden 0 Playground 51.50 10.30 61.80
and and bus
Landscapes shelters
16 | 01/07/2025 | Solway Garden 0 Playground 103.00 20.60 123.60
and and bus
Landscapes shelters

Monthly reconciliation (March and April 2025) —-received and noted the
reconciliation and balances checked by Clir Stringfellow.
Monthly budget update- received and noted
Receipt —noted receipt from Cumberland Council RO1 — Precept, £24000
noted and authorised the following standing orders and direct debits
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17.

18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

Type | Purpose Payee Regularity Amount | VAT Net
Amount
SO Salary N Phillips Monthly 114.23 114.23
SO PAYE/NI HMRC Monthly 150.20 150.20
SO Risk Solway Bi Monthly 154.50 | 30.90 | 185.40
management | Garden
Services
SO Grass contract | Solway Monthly 682.29 | 136.46 | 818.75
Garden May - Sept
Services
DD | Street lighting | SSE Monthly Variable
DD Bank Charges | Unity Trust Monthly 6.00 6.00
bank

HIGHWAY MATTERS: received, for information, the following items for the clerk to
report: Garlands Road footpath is in many places dangerous with cambers meaning
that pushchair and wheelchair users may end up in the highway. Parking in Wreay
village is becoming an issue and resolved to ask for a TRO in the area.

Standing Orders- resolved to re-adopt the model standing orders

Financial Regulations —resolved to re-adopt the financial regulations.

Meeting Dates —noted and agreed the dates for forthcoming meetings and agreed to
meet at the Hospice.

St Cuthberts Garden Village —resolved to endorse the response to the local plan
consultation submitted by Clir Reed and the Clerk.

CSLR —no report received, although the clerk will shortly be meeting with the project
team to feedback and points that councillors would like to raise. Road closure on
Durdar Road — can the team work with highways to ensure that diversionary routes
are suitable. Point was raised about underground services and how these had
impacted on the time taken to re-open the Wreay to Brisco road. Parking spaces
replacing the PC car park were raised and clarity over the number was asked for. Clir
Wallace felt that there had still not been an adequate explanation provided regarding
Carbon neutrality.

Auto Speedwatch reports - received the reports and resolved to move the cameras
at this point.

Wreay Village Green- noted the revised offers re the green and resolved to authorise
the clerk to continue to work on a deal for later potential ratification by the council.
Councillors’ reports and items for future agenda

Policy on speed camera use and signage.

Date of next meeting

The next meeting of the Parish Council will take place on Thursday 24 July 2025 in at
the Hospice at 7.30pm.
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Agenda items to be submitted to the Clerk by 12 noon on 10 July 2025.
Meeting closed at 20.45
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Minutes of the St Cuthbert Without Parish Council meeting held on Wednesday 2 July
2025 at 6.00pm at Wreay Village Hall.

Present: S Reed (Chair), S Bird, M Bowman, E Nanson, | Stewart, M Turnbull

Also present: N Phillips (Clerk/RFO),

Minutes

27. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE - ClIr Stringfellow
28. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST/REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATION
a. Register of Interests: Councillors are reminded of the need to update their
register of interests
To declare any personal interests in items on the agenda and their nature
c. To declare any prejudicial interests in items on the agenda and their nature
(Councillors with prejudicial interests must leave the meeting for the relevant
items)
d. To make any requests for dispensation
29. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION none present
30. Grass cutting Contract —resolved to delegate authority to the Clerk to issue a new
contract to lan Rumney as a sole trader for the remainder of the previously issued
contract.
31. Date of next meeting
The next meeting of the Parish Council will take place on Thursday 24 July in The
Hospice at 7.30pm.
Agenda items to be submitted to the Clerk by 12 noon on 10 July 2025.
Meeting closed at 18.10




St Cuthbert Without Parish Council
PAYMENTS (AWAITING AUTHORISATION) LIST

16 July 2025 (2025-2026)

Vouche Code Date Minute Bank Cheque No Description Supplier VAT Type Net VAT Total
22 SID 20/06/2025 Unity INV-ASW-WO0355  Speed Indicator Device Autospeedwatch Limited S 196.27 39.25 235.52
23 SID 22/06/2025 Unity INV508 Speed Indicator Device Autospeedwatch Limited S 27.00 5.40 32.40
24 Grass contract 01/07/2025 Unity Grass contract Solway Garden and Landsc S 682.29 136.46 818.75
31 Clerk's expenses 15/07/2025 Unity INV18 Expenses Hayton Parish Council X 11.32 11.32
33 Subscriptions 15/07/2025 Unity INV-10540 Subscription Starboard Systems Ltd (Sci S 408.00 81.60 489.60
30 SID 15/07/2025 Unity 1D 521 Speed Indicator Device Autospeedwatch Limited S 198.00 39.60 237.60
38 Defibrillators 16/07/2025 Unity 31454 Defibrillators London Hearts Z 966.00 966.00
28 Clerk's expenses 25/07/2025 Unity Expenses Nick Phillips E 33.91 33.91
32 Room Hire 25/07/2025 Unity INV 458 Room Hire Eden Valley Hospice z 55.00 55.00
26 Salary 27/07/2025 Unity Salary Nick Phillips E 1,114.23 1,114.23
25 HMRC 27/07/2025 Unity PAYE HMRC E 150.20 150.20
29 Lighting 27/07/2025 Unity Footway lighting SSE Energy Solutions L 77.17 3.86 81.03
27 Bank charges 31/07/2025 Unity Bank charges Unity Trust Bank E 6.00 6.00
35 Salary 27/08/2025 Unity Salary Nick Phillips E 1,114.23 1,114.23
34 HMRC 27/08/2025 Unity PAYE HMRC E 150.20 150.20
37 Lighting 27/08/2025 Unity Footway lighting SSE Energy Solutions L 77.17 3.86 81.03
36 Bank charges 31/08/2025 Unity Bank charges Unity Trust Bank E 6.00 6.00

Total 5,272.99 310.03 5,583.02

Prepared by: Date:

Name and Role
Approved by: Date:

Name and Role
Approved by: Date:

Name and Role

1 of 1

Created by [ ]:I:] Scribe



Auto Watch

Making Communities Safer

Invoice #506

Order Details

AutoSpeedWatch
The Old Chapel
Faulkland Date Added18/06/2025
Radstock Invoice No.INV-ASW-W0355
Somerset Order ID:506
BA3 5XD Payment MethodBank Transfer

Shipping MethodFirst Class Standard Post
E-Mailsales@autospeedwatch.org (Weight: 2.90kg)
Web Site: http://store.autospeedwatch.org
(http://store.autospeedwatch.org)
Payment Address Shipping Address
Nick Phillips Nick Phillips
St Cuthbert Without Parish Council St Cuthbert Without Parish Council
14 Twickenham Court 14 Twickenham Court
Carlisle CA13TW Carlisle CA13TW
Cumbria Cumbria
United Kingdom United Kingdom

. Unit

Product Model Quantity Price Total

Bespoke Repair Components
-Repair Component; :Enclosure ASWREPAIR 1 £82.38  £82.38
-Repair Component; :Fixing screws, plates, sealants, etc.

Fixing Band - other sizes

-Fixing Band Size:XXL ASWFIX-V340 (pole diameter 240mm-  ASWFIX 2 £11.20 £22.40
330mm)
Bespoke Labour (repair/admin) ASWLABOUR 5 £5.41 £27.05

Unit Relocation: Basic
-Date:2025-06-21 ASWMOVEO1 1 £48.50 £48.50
-Unit serial / location:RU99022R

Sub-Total £180.33

First Class Standard Post (Weight: 2.90kg) £15.94


http://store.autospeedwatch.org/
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/

Unit
Product Model Quantity Price Total

VAT (20%) £39.25

Total £235.52

Customer Comment

Entered by admin following email dialogue 2025-05-17 12:33. Amended by admin 19/5/25 to include
bands and location move.

Pay to: Metro Bank, A/C Name: Autospeedwatch Limited, S/C: 23-05-80, A/C: 31807247
Registered in England and Wales. Company number: 11738069. VAT number: 479 4654 34



Auto Watch Q | ™ 0 item(s) - £0.00

Making Communities Safer

(1) Account Order History Order Information

My Account

Account

Edit Account
Order Details

Password
Order ID: #%s #508 Payment Method:Bank Transfer
Date Added:22/06/2025 Shipping Method:First Class Standard Post (Weight: Address Book
1.20kg)
Wish List
Payment Address Shipping Address Order History
Nick Phillips Nick Phillips Downloads
St Cuthbert Without Parish Council St Cuthbert Without Parish Council
14 Twickenham Court 14 Twickenham Court :
. . Recurring payments
Carlisle CA13TW Carlisle CA13TW
Cumbria Cumbria .
United Kingdom United Kingdom Reward Points
Returns
Product Name Model Quantity Price Total
Transactions
Fixing Band - other sizes ASWFIX 2 £8.60 £17.20
L : - - |
-Fixing Band Size:Large ASWFIX- ! J Newsletter
V190 (p..

GDPR / Privacy Tools
Sub-Total @ £17.20

Logout
First Class Standard Post (Weight: £9.80

1.20kg)
VAT (20%)  £5.40

Total £32.40

Order History

Date Added Status Comment
22/06/2025 Pending = Bank Transfer Instructions
Please make a BACS transfer to:
Metro Bank
Account Name: Autospeedwatch Limited
Sort Code: 23-05-80
Account: 31807247

Registered in England and Wales. Company number: 11738069. VAT number: 479 4654 34

Your order will not ship until we receive payment.

Continue

Information Customer Service Extras My Account

About AutoSpeedWatch Contact Us Gift Certificates My Account
How It Works Returns Facebook Page Order History
Delivery Information Site Map Wish List
Terms and Conditions Newsletter
Privacy and Data Protection Policy

My AutoSpeedWatch

AutoSpeedWatch © 2018-2025.



http://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=checkout/cart
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=checkout/checkout
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/account
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=common/home
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=common/home
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/account
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/order
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/order/info&order_id=508
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/order
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/order/reorder&order_id=508&order_product_id=944
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/return/add&order_id=508&product_id=54
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/account
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/edit
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/password
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/address
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/wishlist
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/order
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/download
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/recurring
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/reward
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/return
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/transaction
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/newsletter
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=extension/account/gdpr
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/logout
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/about_us
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/how-it-works
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/delivery
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/terms
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/privacy
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/my_autospeedwatch
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=information/contact
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/return/add
http://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=information/sitemap
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/voucher
https://www.facebook.com/autospeedwatch/
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/account
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/order
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/wishlist
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/index.php?route=account/newsletter

St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Clerk's Expenses July 2025

Postage VAT Total
Letter to Clir Nanson £ 0.87
Postage of SID £ 4.29
Travel Miles @ per mile

To post agendas on noticeboards (July24 | 17.6 £ 0.47 £ 8.25
To post agendas on noticeboards (July 02 14.2 £ 0.47 f 6.66
Visits to Brisco re SID 5x 5.9 miles 29.5 £ 0.47 £ 13.84

Totals £ = £ 3391 £ 33091



Auto Watch

Making Communities Safer

Invoice #521

Order Details

AutoSpeedWatch

The Old Chapel

Faulkland

Radstock Date Added15/07/2025
Somerset Invoice No.INV-ASW-W0366
BA3 5XD Order ID:521

Payment MethodBank Transfer
E-Mailsales@autospeedwatch.org
Web Site: https://store.autospeedwatch.org
(https://store.autospeedwatch.org)

Payment Address Shipping Address

Nick Phillips

St Cuthbert Without Parish Council
14 Twickenham Court

Carlisle CA13TW

Cumbria

United Kingdom

Unit
Product Model Quantity Price Total

Year 2+; Twelve Months Data
-BSCC Guidelines Confirmation:Public Facing; I/we are managing
the Roadside Units in accordance with the BSCC Surveillance ASWDP-

Camera guidelines. 12

1 £198.00 £198.00

-Unit serial / location:Brisco
-Tamper Alarm Service (V2 Only):Enabled

Sub-Total £198.00
VAT (20%) £39.60

Total £237.60

Pay to: Metro Bank, A/C Name: Autospeedwatch Limited, S/C: 23-05-80, A/C: 31807247
Registered in England and Wales. Company number: 11738069. VAT number: 479 4654 34


https://store.autospeedwatch.org/
https://store.autospeedwatch.org/

Hayton Parish Council

14 Twickenham Court,
Carlisle CA1. 3TW

St Cuthbert Without Parish Council INVOICE

Nick Phillips

14 Twickenham Ct, .

Carlisle, Invoice No
Cumbria, Account No

CA13TW

9 May 2025
Due 31 July 2025

Item Details NET VAT
Clerk's Expenses

Toner 11.32 0.00

Notes:
1/6 share of costs of toner cartridge

SUB TOTAL 11.32

TOTALE | 11.32]|

Sort code 60-83-01
Acc No 20525413



Eden Valley Hospice

Eden Valley Hospice

Durdar Road

Carlisle

Cumbria

CA2 4SD

Tel: 01228 810801

Email: accounts@edenvalleyhospice.org

VAT Reg No:
INVOICE Page 1
St Cuthbert Without Parish Counci Invoice No 458
FAO Nick Phillips - Clerk .
14 Twickenham Court Invoice Date 09/07/2025
Carlisle
CAL 3TW Order No
Account Ref STCO001
[ Quantity Description Unit Price Disc Amt Net Amt VAT % VAT]
Parish Council Meeting
24/07/2025
19.30pm - 21.30pm
1.00 Room hire 55.00 0.00 55.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 3 jugs of water required - at no cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
No other refreshments are required
Total Discount £ 0.00
Total Net Amount £ 55.00
Carriage Net £ 0.00
Total Tax Amount £ 0.00
i Invoice Total £ 55.00
Account Name: Eden Valley Hospice | )

Account No: 71888307
Sort Code: 401622 Payment Due: 23/07/2025



Scribe

Invoice Date Starboard Systems
INVOICE 27 May 2025 Limited
St. Cuthbert Without Parish Council Invoice Number Ua Scribe Accounts
INV-10540 PO Box 120
Reference North Walsham
Invoice 1 of 1 Service Norfolk
period: August 1, 2025 - NR28 8BH
July 31, 2026 Total UNITED KINGDOM
invoiced: £408 of £408
VAT Number
941 7451 20
Description Quantity Unit Price VAT Amount GBP
Scribe Allotments Renewal (2025) 1.00 408.00 20% 408.00
Subtotal 408.00
TOTAL VAT 20% 81.60
TOTAL GBP 489.60
Due Date: 31 Jul 2025
For BACS Payments :
Account Name: Starboard Systems Limited
Sort Code - 20-62-68
Account No. 33077306
Please see our website www.scribeaccounts.com for Terms and Conditions
View and pay online now
LT T
Customer St. Cuthbert Without Parish
PAYMENT ADVICE Courcil

Invoice Number INV-10540

Amount Due 489.60
To: Starboard Systems Limited Due Date 31 Jul 2025

t/a Scribe Accounts

Amount Enclosed

PO Box 120

North Walsham
Norfolk

NR28 8BH

UNITED KINGDOM

Enter the amount you are paying above

Company Registration No: 10297703. Registered Office: PO Box 120, North Walsham, Norfolk, NR28 8BH, United Kingdom.


https://in.xero.com/xnjQpOiQt64ySBcITNcmcXsBiZ3JnbA7Lw13P2tY?utm_source=invoicePdfLink

LONDON:

Donation Request HEARTS

Application Number: 31454
DATE: 23/05/2025
From To
London Hearts St Cuthbert Wihtout Parish Council
Harlech House 14 Twickenham Court
20 Cathedral Road
Pontcanna Carlisle
Cardiff CA13TW
CF119LJ
Qty Item Price Total

1 External Scheme - Mindray C1A Fully £950.00 £950.00 - Donation

Automatic Defibrillator & External Heated
Locked Cabinet
1 P&P £16.00 £16.00 - Donation

Total £966.00 - Donation

Thank You

Questions? Contact Us

T: 02070432493
E: info@londonhearts.org
W: https://londonhearts.org

The Heart Charity for Everyone

You will never receive an email from us advising of a change in bank details. If you receive

any of this type please contact us immediately on 02070432493.

London Hearts is a registered charity, number 1180901. Page 1/1


http://www.tcpdf.org

St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Prepared by:

Name and Role (Clerk/RFO etc)

Approved by:

Name and Role (RFO/Chair of Finance etc)

Date:

Date:

9 June 2025 (2025-2026)

Bank Reconciliation at 31/05/2025

Cash in Hand 01/04/2025

ADD
Receipts 01/04/2025 - 31/05/2025

SUBTRACT
Payments 01/04/2025 - 31/05/2025

A Cash in Hand 31/05/2025
(per Cash Book)

45,280.16

24,000.00

69,280.16

4,768.00

64,512.16

Cash in hand per Bank Statements

Petty Cash 31/07/2023
Unity 31/05/2025
Unity Savings account 31/05/2025

Less unpresented payments

Plus unpresented receipts

B Adjusted Bank Balance

0.00
28,445.31
36,066.85

64,512.16

64,512.16

64,512.16

A = B Checks out OK

Created by [ H] Scribe



Your Account Statement unity trust
bank @

For Businesses. For Communities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank plc

PO Box 7193
Mr Nicholas Phillips Planetary Road
14 Twickenham Court Willenhall
CARLISLE
Ay WV1 9DG
Date: 31/05/2025 Go Paperless! Receive your statements

online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: St Cuthbert Without Parish email when they're available to view.
Council Simply log into Your Online Banking
Swift C . s and update your statement preferences
wift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L or give us a call on 0345 140 1000

IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20452832

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs
Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
30/04/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £31,761.85
01/05/2025 Standing Order S/O to: IAN RUMNEY VNO5 £818.75 £0.00 £30,943.10
01/05/2025 Standing Order S/O to: IAN RUMMEY vNoe £185.40 £0.00 £30,757.70
. . Direct Debit (SSE VNO9
21/05/2025 Direct Debit ENERGY SUPPLY) £78.41 £0.00 £30,679.29

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 051

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

FO r B U S l n eS Se S . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.

Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.

For COl nmun Itl es. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124. DI B I.ming
Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. INYESTORS IN PECPLE e
Fo r G OOd . ’ . We invest in people Gold Vfﬂ,ﬂ, {

© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.


Nicholas Phillips
VN05

Nicholas Phillips
VN06

Nicholas Phillips
VN09


Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
23/05/2025 | Transfer B/P to: CALC VN19  £760.30 £0.00 £29,918.99
23/05/2025 Eif)tifr Payment B/P to: N Phillips vNos  £8.25 £0.00 £29,910.74
23/05/2025 Ezst'fifr Payment B/P to: Jean Airey VN21  £7500 £0.00 £29,835.74
23/05/2025 Ezztifr Payment |55 . DM Payroll Service|  YN20 £120.00 £0.00 £29,715.74
27/05/2025 | Standing Order S/0 to: N Phillips VN1 £1,114.23 £0.00 £28,601.51
27/05/2025 | Standing Order S/0 to: HMRC VN10 £150.20 £0.00 £28,451.31
31/05/2025 | Fee Service Charge VN12  £6.00 £0.00 £28,445.31

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 051

. Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
FO I" B U S l n eS Se S . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.
For Com m u n Itl es = Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124
g 9 ' : INVESTORS IN PECSPLE’

F o r G o o d Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. We invest in people Gold
- © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.



Nicholas Phillips
VN19

Nicholas Phillips
VN08

Nicholas Phillips
VN21

Nicholas Phillips
VN20

Nicholas Phillips
VN11

Nicholas Phillips
VN10

Nicholas Phillips
VN12


Your Account Statement unity trust
bank @

For Businesses. For Communities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank plc

PO Box 7193
Mr Nicholas Phillips Planetary Road
14 Twickenham Court Willenhall
CARLISLE
CA1 3TW WV 9DG
Date: 31/05/2025 Go Paperless! Receive your statements

online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: St Cuthbert Without Parish email when they're available to view.
Couni Simply log into Your Online Banking
Swift C . s and update your statement preferences
wift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L or give us a call on 0345 140 1000

IBAN Number: GBO93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20490315

The credit interest rate is 2.25% AER as of your
statement date.

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs
Your Instant Access account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
30/04/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £36,066.85

Page number 1 of 2

Statement number 019

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

FO r B U S l n eS Se S . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.

Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.

For COl nmun Itl es. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124. DI B meg
Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. INYESTORS IN PECPLE e
Fo r G OOd . ’ . We invest in people Gold v’gﬁ) >

© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.



St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Prepared by:

Name and Role (Clerk/RFO etc)

Approved by:

Name and Role (RFO/Chair of Finance etc)

Date:

Date:

15 July 2025 (2025-2026)

Bank Reconciliation at 30/06/2025

Cash in Hand 01/04/2025

ADD
Receipts 01/04/2025 - 30/06/2025

SUBTRACT
Payments 01/04/2025 - 30/06/2025

A Cash in Hand 30/06/2025
(per Cash Book)

45,280.16

24,219.29

69,499.45

7,206.13

62,293.32

Cash in hand per Bank Statements

Petty Cash 31/07/2023
Unity 30/06/2025
Unity Savings account 30/06/2025

Less unpresented payments

Plus unpresented receipts

B Adjusted Bank Balance

0.00
11,007.18
51,286.14

62,293.32

62,293.32

62,293.32

A = B Checks out OK

Created by [ H] Scribe



Your Account Statement unity trust
bank @

For Businesses. For Communities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193
Mr Nicholas Phillips Planetary Road
14 Twickenham Court Willenhall
CARLISLE
CA1 3TW WV 9bG
Date: 30/06/2025 Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: St Cuthbert Without Parish email when they're available to view.
Council

Simply log into Your Online Banking
and update your statement preferences

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L :
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024 eiiglieltsatealfonl0s2SaICRIREE

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20452832

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs
Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
31/05/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £28,445.31
02/06/2025 Standing Order S/Oto: IAN RUMNEY |VN15 £818.75 £0.00 £27,626.56
22/06/2025 Transfer Transfer to 20490315 £15,000.00 £0.00 £12,626.56
. . Direct Debit (SSE
23/06/2025 | Direct Debit ENERGY SUPPLY) VN18 £81.03 £0.00 £12,545.53

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 052

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

FO r B U S l n eS Se S . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.

Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.

For COl nmun Itl es. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124. DI B I.ming
Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. INYESTORS IN PECPLE e
Fo r G OOd . ’ . We invest in people Gold Vfﬂ,ﬂ, {

© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.


Nicholas Phillips
VN15

Nicholas Phillips
VN18


Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
23/06/2025 | CasterFayment | BiPto: Aulaspeedwateh \/N2  £235.52 £0.00 £12,310.01
23/06/2025 Eif)tifr Payment | BIP to: Autospeedwatch | \/N23 £32.40 £0.00 £12,277.61
27/06/2025 | Standing Order S/O to: N Phillips VN14£1,114.23 £0.00 £11,163.38
27/06/2025 | Standing Order S/O to: HMRC VN13 £150.20 £0.00 £11,013.18
30/06/2025 | Fee Service Charge VN17 £6.00 £0.00 £11,007.18

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 052

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

FO I" B U S l n eS Se S . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.

e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.
For CO' I " I Iu nltl es - Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124. . e N
) - . ) INVESTORS IN PECXPLE (L7
F o r G o o d Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. We invest in people Gold Vﬁ? |

© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.


Nicholas Phillips
VN22

Nicholas Phillips
VN23

Nicholas Phillips
VN14

Nicholas Phillips
VN13

Nicholas Phillips
VN17


Your Account Statement unity trust
bank @

For Businesses. For Communities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank plc

PO Box 7193
Mr Nicholas Phillips Planetary Road
14 Twickenham Court Willenhall
CARLISLE
Ay WV1 9DG
Date: 30/06/2025 Go Paperless! Receive your statements

online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: St Cuthbert Without Parish email when they're available to view.
Council Simply log into Your Online Banking
Swift C . s and update your statement preferences
wift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L or give us a call on 0345 140 1000

IBAN Number: GBO93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20490315

The credit interest rate is 2.25% AER as of your
statement date.

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs
Your Instant Access account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
31/05/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £36,066.85
22/06/2025 Transfer Transfer from 20452832 £0.00 £15,000.00 £51,066.85
30/06/2025 Credit Interest Credit Interest R02 fo0.00 £219.29 £51,286.14

Page number 1 of 2

Statement number 020

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

FO r B U S l n eS Se S . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.

Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.

For COl nmun Itl es. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124. DI B I.ming
Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. INYESTORS IN PECPLE e
Fo r G OOd . ’ . We invest in people Gold Vfﬂ,ﬂ, {

© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.


Nicholas Phillips
R02


St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Monthly forecast of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes (Between 01/04/2025 and 31/03/2026 - Forecast from 17/07/2025)

17 July 2025 (2025-2026)

PAYMENTS

Income
VAT Refund
Precept
Bank Interest
Grant receipt
Administration
Precept
Payroll
Audit
Clerk's expenses
Insurance
Post/Phone
Subscriptions
Training
Salary
HMRC
Bank charges
Room Hire
Grounds
Risk Management
Grass contract
Sundry repairs and Mail
Picnic area
Noticeboards
Delivery
Benches
Grit Bins
Lighting
Lighting

Budget

120.00
250.00
260.00
1,100.00
20.00
1,500.00
150.00
9,155.00
2,336.00
72.00

300.00
4,371.00
600.00
100.00

1,500.00
1,260.00

1,000.00

Apr

1,114.23
150.20
6.00

7717

May

120.00
75.00
8.25

760.30

1,114.23

150.20
6.00

51.50
682.29
103.00

74.68

Jun

1,114.23
150.20
6.00

682.29

7717

Jul

45.23

408.00

1,114.23
150.20
6.00
55.00

51.50

682.29
103.00

7717

Aug

Created by [ ]:l:l Scribe

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan Feb Mar Total

120.00
75.00
53.48

1,168.30

4,456.92
600.80
24.00
55.00

103.00
2,046.87
206.00

306.19

Page No.

Variance

175.00
206.52
1,100.00
20.00
331.70
150.00
4,698.08
1,735.20
48.00
-55.00

197.00
2,324.13
394.00
100.00

1,500.00
1,260.00

693.81

1



All Cost Centres and Codes (Between 01/04/2025 and 31/03/2026 - Forecast from 17/07/2025)

St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Monthly forecast of Receipts and Payments

17 July 2025 (2025-2026)

Budget Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total Variance
Miscellaneous
Sundries 700.00 700.00
Grants 500.00 500.00
SID 223.27 198.00 421.27 -421.27
Defibrillators 83.33 966.00 1,049.33 -1,049.33
25,294.00 1,430.93 3,145.45 2,253.16 3,856.62
Total: 10,686.16
Variance: 14,607.84
Created by [ ]:I] Scribe Page No. 2



St Cuthbert Without Parish Council 17 July 2025 (2025-2026)

Monthly forecast of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes (Between 01/04/2025 and 31/03/2026 - Forecast from 17/07/2025)

Budget Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total Variance

RECEIPTS

Income
VAT Refund
Precept 24,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00
Bank Interest 219.29 219.29 219.29
Grant receipt
Administration
Precept 27,000.00 -27,000.00
Payroll
Audit
Clerk's expenses
Insurance
Post/Phone
Subscriptions
Training
Salary
HMRC
Bank charges
Room Hire
Grounds
Risk Management
Grass contract
Sundry repairs and Mail
Picnic area
Noticeboards
Delivery
Benches
Grit Bins
Lighting
Lighting

Created by [ ]:I:I Scribe Page No. 3



St Cuthbert Without Parish Council 17 July 2025 (2025-2026)

Monthly forecast of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes (Between 01/04/2025 and 31/03/2026 - Forecast from 17/07/2025)

Budget Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Total Variance
Miscellaneous
Sundries
Grants
SID
Defibrillators 966.00 966.00 966.00
27,000.00 24,000.00 219.29 966.00
Total: 25,185.29
Variance: -1,814.71

Created by [ ]:I] Scribe Page No. 4



St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips (for Correspondence Only) 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1

3TW

Tel: 0750 800 1602 Email:clerk@StCuthbertWithout-PC.gov.uk
Web www.stcuthbertwithout.org.uk

St Cuthbert Without Parish Council AutoSpeedWatch
Camera Policy

Effective Date: July 2025

1.

Introduction

This policy sets out the guidelines for the use of AutoSpeedWatch cameras within the
parish to support community speed monitoring efforts. The system is designed to
enhance road safety by identifying persistent speeding issues and assisting local
authorities in enforcement actions.

Purpose

The primary objectives of deploying AutoSpeedWatch cameras are:

a. Toimprove road safety by monitoring vehicle speeds.

b. To provide intelligence to local authorities and police regarding speeding trends.

c. Tosupport Community Speedwatch initiatives in reducing excessive speeding.

Location(s)
AutoSpeedWatch cameras may be placed at locations that meet the following criteria:

a. Where local feedback from residents including members has identified a
potential speeding issue.

b. Where police or local authority requests are made
Only where suitable locations in relation to the roadway and and height can be
found.

d. Where permission has been sought from either the ohter authorities to use their
infrastructure, eg lamp columns or telegraph poles or where the highway
authority has given permission for the Parish Council to have a dedicated pole
installed in the highway verge.

4. Responsibilities

a. The parish council will oversee the installation and operation of the cameras.

b. Adesignated Community Speedwatch Coordinator will manage data collection
and liaise with local authorities. This will be the Clerk.

c. The system will be used solely for monitoring speeding vehicles and will not
record personal data beyond vehicle registration details.

5. Compliance with Regulations

6.

a. The use of AutoSpeedWatch cameras will comply with the Protection of
Freedoms Act 2012 and the Surveillance Camera Code of Practice.
b. Privacy Impact Assessments will be conducted before installation to ensure
compliance with data protection laws.
c. Clear signage will be placed to inform the public about the presence of speed
monitoring cameras.
Data Handling and Reporting




St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips (for Correspondence Only) 14 Twickenham Court, Carlisle CA1

3TW
Tel: 0750 800 1602 Email:clerk@StCuthbertWithout-PC.gov.uk

Web www.stcuthbertwithout.org.uk

a. Captured data will be reviewed and validated by registered users before being
shared with local authorities.

b. The system will not store continuous surveillance footage but will only capture
images of speeding vehicles.

c. Reports will be generated periodically to assess the effectiveness of the system
and determine if adjustments are needed.

7. Review and Amendments

a. This policy will be reviewed as and when necessary to ensure continued
compliance and effectiveness.

b. Amendments may be made based on feedback from the community, law
enforcement, and regulatory bodies.




St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips (for Correspondence Only) 14 Twickenham Court,
Carlisle CA1 3TW

Tel: 0750 800 1602 Email:clerk@StCuthbertWithout-PC.gov.uk
Web www.stcuthbertwithout.org.uk

Speed Camera Analysis — Garlands Road
May 2025

The camera is at the following location ///fend.fines.lake pointing in a north easterly
direction.
The speed limitis 30 mph and the camera is set to record motorists exceeding 37mph.
This month there have been 123 speeders travelling at higher than the trigger speed.
The maximum speed was 52 mph.

Incidents at Garlands Road, Carlisle
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St Cuthbert Without Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Nick Phillips (for Correspondence Only) 14 Twickenham Court,

Carlisle CA1 3TW
Tel: 0750 800 1602

Email:clerk@StCuthbertWithout-PC.gov.uk

Web www.stcuthbertwithout.org.uk

The heatmap shows the days and times that most speeding occurs.

Recent Highest Speeding Activity
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Persistent offenders

The following statistics show the number of vehicles persistently

No of times captured | Minimum Speed | Maximum speed
4 41 44
4 37 42
3 38 43
3 40 43
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3 38 41

2 38 41

2 37 41

2 37 41

2 37 40

2 38 39

2 37 39

2 38 39

2 37 38

2 37 37

2 37 37

Number of times caught | No of vehicles caught
2 10
3 3
4 2
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10+ 0

Persistent speeding motorists along with a list of all speeding offenders has been
shared with Cumbria Police Community Speedwatch team with the belief that they will
then write to the persistent offenders.

Summary

The average speed recorded in the last month was 29 mph whilst the 85™ percentile
speed (the speed at which 85% of motorists are travelling below) was 31.6 mph. This
shows good adherence to the speed limitin the area.
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Speed Camera Analysis — Garlands Road
June 2025

The camera is at the following location ///fend.fines.lake pointing in a north easterly
direction.

The speed limitis 30 mph and the camera is set to record motorists exceeding 37mph.
This month there have been 39 speeders travelling at higher than the trigger speed. The
maximum speed was 51 mph.

Incidents at Garlands Road, Carlisle
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The heatmap shows the days and times that most speeding occurs.

Recent Highest Speeding Activity

Speed distributions
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The following statistics show the number of vehicles persistently
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No of times captured | Minimum Speed | Maximum speed
2 40 43
2 37 40
2 37 40
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Number of times caught | No of vehicles caught
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10+

Persistent speeding motorists along with a list of all speeding offenders has been
shared with Cumbria Police Community Speedwatch team with the belief that they will
then write to the persistent offenders. It should be noted that there has been a marked
decrease in the number of offences in this area.

Summary

The average speed recorded in the last month was 28.5 mph whilst the 85" percentile
speed (the speed at which 85% of motorists are travelling below) was 29.1 mph. This
shows good adherence to the speed limit in the area.

We are waiting for permission to move the camera to a new location, although there will
be a cost for recalibaration.
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Speed Camera Analysis — Brisco NW
Bound May 2025

The camera is at the following location ///fend.fines.lake pointingin a north westerly
direction.

The speed limit is 30 mph and the camera is set to record motorists exceeding 35mph.
This month there have been 638 speeders travelling at higher than the trigger speed.
The maximum speed was 59 mph.

The heatmap shows the days and times that most speeding occurs.

Recent Highest Speeding Activity

Speed distributions

Speed Count

35-40 344
40-45 223
45-50 57
50-55 11
55+ 2
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Vehicles at a given speed
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Speed

Persistent offenders

The following statistics show the number of vehicles persistently

No of times captured | Minimum Speed | Maximum speed
9 37 41
8 37 44
8 37 41
6 41 46
5 37 45
o 37 44
o 37 44
5 37 42
4 41 52
4 40 45
4 37 43
4 39 43
4 37 39
3 43 48
3 41 48
3 37 46
3 37 46
3 37 46
3 44 45
3 37 45
3 37 44
3 40 43
3 41 42
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3 37 42
3 38 42
3 37 41
3 38 41
3 37 41
3 37 40
3 38 40
3 37 40
3 37 40
3 37 40
3 37 39
3 37 39
3 37 39
3 37 38
2 53 53
2 45 49
2 43 49
2 37 47
2 37 47
2 42 46
2 38 46
2 37 45
2 42 45
2 37 45
2 43 44
2 37 44
2 42 44
2 37 44
2 42 44
2 41 43
2 37 43
2 39 42
2 40 42
2 37 42
2 39 42
2 38 42
2 40 41
2 37 41
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2 39 41

2 38 41

2 39 41

2 37 41

2 37 41

2 38 40

2 37 40

2 37 40

2 38 40

2 40 40

2 37 39

2 38 39

2 37 39

2 38 39

2 38 39

2 38 39

2 39 39

2 37 39

2 37 39

2 37 39

2 38 38

2 37 38

2 37 38

2 37 37

2 37 37

2 37 37

2 37 37

2 37 37

2 37 37

Number of times caught | No of vehicles caught
2 53
3 24
4 5
5 4
6 1
7 0
8 2
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10+

Persistent speeding motorists along with a list of all speeding offenders has been
shared with Cumbria Police Community Speedwatch team with the belief that they will
then write to the persistent offenders.

Summary

There is no data to show for June —the camera was damaged when a member of the
public rotated it on the pole, the case was cracked indicating that the camera had
probably been hit with something. This happened twice and the camera needed to be
repaired.




Place Directorate

AN N Civic Centre
oA N Rickergate
SN N Carlisle
Cumberland Cumbria
Council CA3 8QG

une

Dear M R

My apologies for the significant time it has taken to respond to your complaint since it was first
acknowledged by Mr Hardman (Head of Planning - Carlisle) back in June 2024.

As way of an update, officers from the council’s planning and building control services have
attended the site in the last few weeks when the developer had undertaken additional work to
allegedly make the building safe. Further information was requested by the council from the
developer and a meeting is to be held shortly involving officers from planning/enforcement/building
control/conservation and legal services to establish the action required to deal with the complex
situation and difficult development site. Conservation and public safety are our key concerns. A
lead planning enforcement officer James Ward has been tasked to liaise and co-ordinate actions
including neighbour naotification. His email for your reference is james.ward@cumberland.gov.uk

| can advise you that the developer has secured the listed building and obtained professional
reports on its structural integrity. He has also sought health and safety advice. He has raised
further concerns with us about the stability of the building and specifically the potential danger of
the building falling onto the highway. In order to deal with the alleged danger, he undertook to
remove the roof which has sadly resulted in further collapse of the structure. The developer has
been asked by officers of the council to provide further relevant information and the Council
collectively is considering its position with regards to the outstanding development and works
undertaken. Some of this information is legally sensitive and we are not able at this time to divulge
details which may prejudice the council’s legal position.

| hope this update is helpful to you and gives you some comfort that the matters you raise are
being looked into by the council. | apologise again for the significant time it has taken to respond to
your initial complaint to Mr Hardman. Measures are being taken by the council to address such
email back logs and improve the complaints management and service communication in the
Carlisle office.

Yours sincerely

Makal TSMO

Michael Barry
Assistant Director for Thriving Places
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Electoral Review — Draft Recommendations

The full document can be found at the following location
https://www.lgbce.org.uk/sites/default/files/2025-
06/cumberland_draft_recommendations_report.pdf

There are proposals regarding the Upperby part of the ward being included with Currock
in terms of representation from Cumberland Councillors.

From a Parish Council perspective the changes are to create an additional ward and
reduce the number of members for the St Cuthbert Without ward so that there is greater
representation from the urban parts of the parish.

Area/Ward

Current no of
elected members

Proposed no of
elected members

Current
members

Parklands

7

7

Reed,
Stringfellow,
Bowman,
Nanson

(8 vacancies)

Speckled Wood

Vacancy

St Cuthbert Without

Bird, Bradford,
Graham,
Hayton, Stewart,
Wallace,
Turnbull

Upperby

le the proposal is to create a new ward covering the Upperby part of the Parish and

reduce the number of members in the St Cuthbert Without part of the parish. However,
it should be noted that current members could chose to stand in a different ward if they
meet the distance criteria. If more than 3 current members stand for election in the St

Cuthbert Without ward then this would mean a contested election.



288 We are providing revised parish electoral arrangements for Millom parish.

Draft recommendations
Millom Town Council should comprise 15 councillors, as at present, representing
three wards:

Haverigg 3
Holborn Hill 5
New Town 7

289 We are providing revised parish electoral arrangements for Oughterside &
Allerby parish.

Draft recommendations
Oughterside & Allerby Parish Council should comprise nine councillors, as at
present, representing two wards:

Parish ward Number of parish councillors
Allerby 2
Oughterside 7

290 We are providing revised parish electoral arrangements for St Cuthbert Without

Draft recommendations
St Cuthbert Without Parish Council should comprise 15 councillors, as at present,
representing four wards:

o
o
=3
[2)
=

Parklands 7
Speckled Wood 1
St Cuthbert Without 3
Upperby 4

52
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